
COUNCIL ELECTION - MAY 2012 

Electorate 23877 Turnout 2012 (%) 34.6
Votes cast 8252 Turnout 2007 (%) 49.5

Change 2007- 2012 -14.9

Sucessful Candidates

Name Party
Elected at 

stage number
Denis Charles DIXON Scottish National Party (SNP) Six
Catherine FULLERTON Scottish National Party (SNP) One
Eric MILLIGAN* Scottish Labour Party One
Donald WILSON* Scottish Labour Party Two

Candidates on ballot paper

Name Party Valid Votes Share (%)
Lindsay ASHFORD Scottish Green Party 658 8.2
Susan Stewart DEWHURST Scottish Conservative and Unionist 736 9.2
Denis Charles DIXON Scottish National Party (SNP) 1368 17.1
Catherine FULLERTON Scottish National Party (SNP) 1624 20.3
Neil MACLEAN Scottish Liberal Democrats 253 3.2
Eric MILLIGAN* Scottish Labour Party 2266 28.3
Donald WILSON* Scottish Labour Party 1107 13.8

Total Valid votes cast 8012
2012 2007

Rejected papers 240 236
Change 2007-2012 4

Share of First Preference Votes 2007 Pre election seats

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 9.8% Scottish Labour Party
Scottish Green Party 5.9% Scottish Labour Party
Scottish Labour Party 35.7% Scottish Liberal Democrats
Scottish Liberal Democrats 10.8% Scottish National Party (SNP)
Scottish National Party (SNP) 31.6%

WARD 7 SIGHTHILL/GORGIE
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Total Number of Ballots Received 8252

Total Number of Valid Votes 8012

Number of Vacancies 4

Quota 1603

Name of Candidate Party Stage 1
1st pref votes

Surplus of 
Eric MILLIGAN Stage 2 Surplus of 

Donald WILSON Stage 3 Surplus of 
Catherine FULLERTON Stage 4 Exclusion of 

Neil MACLEAN Stage 5 Exclusion of 
Lindsay ASHFORD Stage 6

Lindsay ASHFORD Scottish Green Party 658 15.79932 673.79932 15.94412 689.74344 1.09905 690.84249 84.91044 775.75293 -775.75293 0.00000

Susan Stewart DEWHURST Scottish Conservative and Unionist 736 9.06998 745.06998 4.25871 749.32869 0.36204 749.69073 58.31761 808.00834 108.55032 916.55866

Denis Charles DIXON Scottish National Party (SNP) 1368 18.72512 1386.72512 9.25567 1395.98079 17.77875 1413.75954 47.96857 1461.72811 226.52434 1688.25245 Elected

Catherine FULLERTON Scottish National Party (SNP) 1624 0.00000 1624.00000 0.00000 1624.00000 -21.00000 1603.00000 0.00000 1603.00000 0.00000 1603.00000 Elected

Neil MACLEAN Scottish Liberal Democrats 253 7.02192 260.02192 6.55087 266.57279 0.31032 266.88311 -266.88311 0.00000

Eric MILLIGAN Scottish Labour Party 2266 -663.00000 1603.00000 0.00000 1603.00000 0.00000 1603.00000 0.00000 1603.00000 0.00000 1603.00000 Elected

Donald WILSON Scottish Labour Party 1107 570.82358 1677.82358 -74.82358 1603.00000 0.00000 1603.00000 0.00000 1603.00000 0.00000 1603.00000 Elected

Non-transferable votes 0 41.56008 41.56008 38.81421 80.37429 1.44984 81.82413 75.68649 157.51062 440.67827 598.18889

Total 8012 = 8012.00000 = 8012.00000 = 8012.00000 = 8012.00000 = 8012.00000

LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012

Election Results
Sighthill_Gorgie Ward

04/05/2012



LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012
Declaration of Results
Sighthill_Gorgie Ward

04/05/2012

I declare that the result of the election in the Sighthill_Gorgie Ward is as follows. 

There are 4 councillors to be elected.

The percentage poll was 34.56%. There were 8012 valid papers and 240 rejected papers.

The quota of votes for a candidate to be elected is 1603.

The first preference votes received by each of the candidates and the stage at which any candidate was elected is as:

Name of Candidate Number of First 
Preference Votes

Stage at which 
candidate has been 
elected

Lindsay ASHFORD 658
Susan Stewart DEWHURST 736
Denis Charles DIXON 1368 6
Catherine FULLERTON 1624 1
Neil MACLEAN 253
Eric MILLIGAN 2266 1
Donald WILSON 1107 2

Of the total ballot papers, the following were rejected as void and not counted on account of:

Adjudication Reject Reason Number

Which does not bear a unique identifying mark in a form that is capable of being read by electronic means; 0

On which the figure “1” standing alone is not placed so as to indicate a first preference for some candidate 14

On which the figure “1” standing alone indicating a first preference is set opposite the name of more than 
one candidate 210

On which anything is written or marked by which the voter can be identified except the printed number and 
other unique identifying mark on the back 0

Which is unmarked or void for uncertainty 16

Total number of ballot papers rejected 240

Signature Date
Returning Officer



LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012
Preference Summary Report

Sighthill_Gorgie Ward
04/05/2012

Total Number of 
Valid Ballots 8012
Quota 1603
Percentage Turnout 34.56

Candidate Name

Number of 1st 
preference votes for 
each candidate

Number of 2nd 
preference votes for 
each candidate

Number of 3rd 
preference votes for 
each candidate

Number of 4th 
preference votes for 
each candidate

Number of 5th 
preference votes for 
each candidate

Number of 6th 
preference votes for 
each candidate

Number of 7th 
preference votes for 
each candidate

Lindsay ASHFORD 658 339 1358 273 274 140 150
Susan Stewart DEWHURST 736 176 335 165 145 154 402
Denis Charles DIXON 1368 1529 430 341 138 151 37
Catherine FULLERTON 1624 1549 599 277 132 75 90
Neil MACLEAN 253 347 516 360 245 248 114
Eric MILLIGAN 2266 1258 648 351 157 110 40
Donald WILSON 1107 2105 583 455 175 114 94



LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012
Transfers Report

Sighthill_Gorgie Ward
04/05/2012

Valid Ballots 8012
Positions to be Filled 4
Quota 1603

Stage 1 First Preferences
Lindsay ASHFORD 658
Susan Stewart DEWHURST 736
Denis Charles DIXON 1368
Catherine FULLERTON 1624
Neil MACLEAN 253
Eric MILLIGAN 2266
Donald WILSON 1107

Catherine FULLERTON Elected with 1624 over quota 1603
Eric MILLIGAN Elected with 2266 over quota 1603

Stage 2 - Surplus of Eric MILLIGAN
Action Total Votes Transfer Weight Transfer Value
Transfer to Lindsay ASHFORD 54 0.29258 15.79932
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 31 0.29258 9.06998
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 64 0.29258 18.72512
Transfer to Neil MACLEAN 24 0.29258 7.02192
Transfer to Donald WILSON 1951 0.29258 570.82358
Non-transferables 41.56008

Stage 3 - Surplus of Donald WILSON
Action Total Votes Transfer Weight Transfer Value
Transfer to Lindsay ASHFORD 361 0.01304 4.70744
Transfer to Lindsay ASHFORD 252 0.04459 11.23668
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 61 0.04459 2.71999
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 118 0.01304 1.53872
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 255 0.01304 3.3252
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 133 0.04459 5.93047
Transfer to Neil MACLEAN 101 0.04459 4.50359
Transfer to Neil MACLEAN 157 0.01304 2.04728
Non-transferables 38.81421

Stage 4 - Surplus of Catherine FULLERTON
Action Total Votes Transfer Weight Transfer Value
Transfer to Lindsay ASHFORD 85 0.01293 1.09905
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 28 0.01293 0.36204
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 1375 0.01293 17.77875
Transfer to Neil MACLEAN 24 0.01293 0.31032
Non-transferables 1.44984

Stage 5 - Exclusion of Neil MACLEAN
Action Total Votes Transfer Weight Transfer Value
Transfer to Lindsay ASHFORD 5 0.01293 0.06465
Transfer to Lindsay ASHFORD 43 0.01304 0.56072
Transfer to Lindsay ASHFORD 25 0.04459 1.11475
Transfer to Lindsay ASHFORD 4 0.29258 1.17032
Transfer to Lindsay ASHFORD 82 1 82
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 57 1 57
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 2 0.29258 0.58516
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 10 0.04459 0.4459
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 19 0.01304 0.24776
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 3 0.01293 0.03879
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 7 0.01293 0.09051
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 22 0.01304 0.28688
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 16 0.04459 0.71344
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 3 0.29258 0.87774
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 46 1 46
Non-transferables 75.68649

Stage 6 - Exclusion of Lindsay ASHFORD
Action Total Votes Transfer Weight Transfer Value
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 103 1 103
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 11 0.01293 0.14223
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 57 0.01304 0.74328
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 39 0.04459 1.73901
Transfer to Susan Stewart DEWHURST 10 0.29258 2.9258
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 6 0.29258 1.75548
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 35 0.04459 1.56065
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 52 0.01304 0.67808
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 41 0.01293 0.53013
Transfer to Denis Charles DIXON 222 1 222
Non-transferables 440.67827
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